TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM623911

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOLUCENT INC.		02/02/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2755934 ONTARIO LTD.	
Street Address:	229 DEER RIDGE DRIVE	
City:	KITCHENER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2P2K5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5795925	SOLUCENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9055547424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168565671 Email: fbjl@rogers.com Correspondent Name: SOLUCENT INC. Address Line 1: 17 ALMIRA AVENUE

Address Line 4: MARKHAM, CANADA L6B1B9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Faizel Jaffer
SIGNATURE:	/Faizel Jaffer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=trade-mark assignment_Solucent_Feb 2_2020docx#page1.tif source=trade-mark assignment_Solucent_Feb 2_2020docx#page2.tif source=trade-mark assignment Solucent Feb 2 2020docx#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0912

900594659

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SOLUCENT INC**., an Ontario Corporation, whose principle place of business is 17 Almira Avenue, Markham, ON, L6B1B9, Canada ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark and it's registration set out in Schedule A, hereto.

WHEREAS, **2755934 ONTARIO LTD.**, an Ontario Corporation , whose principal place of business is 229 Deer Ridge Drive, N2P2K5 Kitchener, Ontario, Canada ("Assignee"), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark set out in Schedule "A", together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby confirm assignment unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trade-mark set out in Schedule "A", together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trade-mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages and reason of past infringement of the said trade-marks and their respective registrations, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and on behalf of others, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document, at Markham, ON, Canada, on the 2nd day of February 2021.

SOLUCEN	IT INC., Assignor _∧	
Ву:	ANY .	SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF
Name:	Faizel Jaffer	
		Name: SHIŔAZ DATARDINA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0913

Schedule "A"

<u>Trade-mark Registered With The United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>

Trade-markRegistration Number,Serial NumberSOLUCENT579592588051649

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0914

-2-

RECORDED: 02/02/2021